Contract for the Connection and Supporting
Works between the Global Digital Trade
Center and the 5th District of the International
Trade City

The Company, and Shenchuan
Holding Group Co., Ltd 11,848.69

3 Yiwu Global Digital Trade Center Phase II
Digital Procurement Contract

The Company, and Zhejiang Mobile
Information System Integration Co.,
Ltd., etc

11,399.69

4
Yiwu Global Digital Trade Center Phase II
Project Municipal Landscape Engineering Lot
2

The Company, Zhejiang Tongyuan
Construction Group Co., Ltd. 3,529.90

5
Yiwu Global Digital Trade Center Phase II
Project Municipal Landscape Engineering Lot
3

The Company, Yiwu Shengli
Construction Engineering Co., Ltd. 3,354.81

XII. Description of progress in the use of raised funds
□Applicable √Not applicable

XIII. Other significant matters
□Applicable √Not applicable

Zhejiang China Commodities City Group Co., Ltd. Semi-annual Report for 2025

55 /219

Section VI. Changes in Shares and Shareholders
I. Changes in equity

(i) Exhibition of changes in shares
1. Exhibition of changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase or decrease in the
current period (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportion
(%) Other Sub-total Quantity Proportion

(%)
I. Restricted shares 13,413,000 0.24 -12,627,600 -12,627,600 785,400 0.01
3. Shares held by other
domestic investors 13,413,000 0.24 -12,627,600 -12,627,600 785,400 0.01

shares held by
domestic natural
persons

13,413,000 0.24 -12,627,600 -12,627,600 785,400 0.01

II. Unrestricted shares 5,470,232,926 99.76 12,627,600 12,627,600 5,482,860,526 99.99
1. RMB-denominated
common shares 5,470,232,926 99.76 12,627,600 12,627,600 5,482,860,526 99.99

III. Total number of
shares 5,483,645,926 100.00 0 0 5,483,645,926 100.00

2. Description of changes in shares
√Applicable □Not applicable

On January 15, 2025, a total of 12,627,600 restricted shares for the third unlocking period
of the first grant part of the Company's 2020 Restricted Stock Incentive Plan were released for
circulation.

3. The impact of share changes on financial indicators such as earnings per share and
net assets per share during the period from the end of the reporting period to the
disclosure date of the semi-annual report (if any)

□Applicable √Not applicable

4. Other matters the Company deems it necessary to disclose or required by the
securities regulatory authority to be disclosed